OO0 -1 Ohn o B L N e

[ N N B T e e T S S S LIy
L R e - e = ATV, T U % T N e o)

N b D
DR8N

NN I
oo -~ O

W W W) W
W= OY

W W
[+ NV TR N

BY AUTHORITY

ORDINANCE NO. _ COUNCIL BILL NO.CB11-0502
SERIES OF 2011 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
BUSINESS,WORKFORCE & SUSTAINABILITY
A BILL

For an ordinance approving a proposed First Amendment to Agreement between the
City and County of Denver and Denver Health and Hospital Authority concerning a

Medical Clinic at Denver International Airport.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. The proposed First Amendment to Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and Denver Health and Hospital Authority in the words and figures contained and set forth
in that form of the First Amendment to Agreement filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-
Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver, on the 21st day of July, 2011, City Clerk’s Filing
No. 2010-0014-A is hereby approved.

COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: July 8, 2011.
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: July 12, 2011.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL 2011
- PRESIDENT
APPROVED: - MAYOR 2011
ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER,
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL 2011; 2011

PREPARED BY: Debra Overn@’O DATE: July 21, 2011

Pursuant to Section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the
City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed
ordinance. The proposed ordinance is submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6
of the Charter.

David W. Broadwell, City Attorney
BY: , City Attorney

DATE: July 21, 2011




FIRSTAMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the date
indicated on the signature page below, by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a
municipal corporation of the State of Colorado, on behalf of its Department of Aviation (the “City,”
“Party of the First Part”), and DENVER HEALTH AND HOSPITAL AUTHORITY, a body
corporate and political subdivision of the State of Colorado (“Consultant”, “Party of the Second
Part”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated January 12, 2010, through which
Consultant, inter alia, agreed to perform certain occupational health and safety services for the City
(the “Existing Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable
consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 5.A, of the Existing Agreement, under “Term,” is amended and restated to
read as follows:

The Term of this Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2010, and shall terminate
on June 30, 2011.

2. Paragraph 4.A of the Existing Agreement, under “Maxjmun Contract Liability;
Funding,” is amended by deleting “Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00)” and
replacing those words with “Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($515,000.00).”

3. Except as otherwise provided here, all of the terms, provisions and conditions of the
Existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as though set out in full herein, and are
hereby ratified and reaffirmed.

4, This amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed to be an original signature page.

5. This amendment shall not be or become effective or binding on the City until

approved and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Denver Health & Hospital Authority 1
First Amendment, CE 01072 (1)



Denver Health & Hospital Authority
First Amendment, CE 01072 (1)



Contract Control Number: CED1072

Vendor Name: DENVER HEALTH AND HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:

By
APPROVED AS TO FORM: REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

DAVID W. BROADWELL, Attorney
for the City and County of Denver

By

(LTI e e



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals at
Denver, Colorado as of the day first above written.

Contract Control Number: CEQ1072 nd Hfbé P th{ A’U‘n\m’t'{:‘j d/b/&\
Vendor Name: DENVER HEALTHAMEDICAL CENTER

B D

Name: “Ztpiceos A Cocdrns m.n
(please print)

Title: C/ﬂeﬁf Srcehiv ik
(please print}

ATTEST: [if required]

By: (5 " § G

7

Name: brﬁ.i/(e’we, L( ‘ 659‘\”{

(please print)

(52

tite: Geewad Covnse]

(please print)

(AT AT e 1



